A/D 581.40

10/362763

06-09-2003

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA'

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6/93)

4 - / (2 2)	102467640 <u>orney's Docket No. 032256-006</u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michel Armand, Michel Gauthier, Jean-Francois Magnan	Name: <u>HYDRO-QUÉBEC</u>	
and Nathalie Ravet	Address: 75 Boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Montréal, Québec	
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA H2Z 1A4	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name		
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2002, December 21, 2001,</u> December 21, 2001 and December 3, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10,362763 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: William C. Rowland	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the least of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of Jennifer A. Topmiller, Reg. No. 50.435 Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Compared to the original document February 26, 2003 Date Date February 26, 2003 Compared to the original document	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0607

PATENT

REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

MAGNAN; 4) Nathalie RAN Québec, CANADA H3T 1N2; l'Estran, Neuville, Québec, 1T9 has/have invented certain	I/We 1) Michel ARMAND; 2) Michel, whose full post office address(es 2) 237 rue St-Ignace, La Prairie, Québe CANADA G0R 2R0; 4) 5279 McKenn improvements in PROCÉDÉ ET SYN scribed in a patent application executed	s) is/are 1) 2965 Fendall, Montréal, bec, CANADA J5R 1V0; 3) 172 rue de a, Montréal, Québec, CANADA H3T NTHÈSE DE MATÉRIAUX RÉDOX À
Lévesque Ouest, Montréal,	YDRO-QUÉBEC, whose full post offic Québec, CANADA H2Z 1A4, (herein e right, title and interest in and to said in therefor;	nafter referred to as the assignee), is
consideration, the receipt of visell, assign and transfer unto and to said invention or inverthereof, and in and to the aformation based thereon, including the Convention; also the entire rithereof to be obtained in this continuation, continuation-in-pupon said invention or invention.	REFORE, in consideration of One which is hereby acknowledged, I/We has said assignee, its successors and assigntions, as described in the aforesaid appresaid application; and in and to any application and in the said foreign applications unight, title and interest in and to any and or any foreign country upon said inventant, substitute application(s) or supplementations, in any country; and I/We hereby attents on said application or applications.	ave and by these presents do hereby ans, the entire right, title and interest in oplication, in any form or embodiment oplications filed in any foreign country der the provisions of the International and all patents, reissues or extensions tion or inventions, and any divisional, entary disclosure(s) which may be filed by authorise and request the issuing
the undersigned, to communic invention or inventions, include requested; testify in any interfer deliver, on request, all lawful p	gree without any payment by said assignate to said assignee, its representatived ing evidence for interference purposes because the litigation or other proceedings, wapers required to make any of the foregupon my/our heirs, legal representatives	es or agents, any facts relating to said so or for other proceedings, whenever whenever requested; and execute and going provisions effective, and likewise
Le(s) soussig request(s) that the present ass	né(s) désire(nt) que la présente cessic	on soit en anglais. The undersigned
Lebe Siche	7 Jenv. 2002 Date	Michel ARMAND
Witness Liebe	21 dec. 2001 Date 21 dec. 2001	Michel GAUTHIER
Witness Witness	Date Date	Jean-François MAGNAN Mathable RAGET

RECORDED: 02/26/2003